PETITIONS FCR SPECIAL HEARRING BEFORE THE case £93-362-XA. The Petitioner now desires to replace the retail strip
SPECIAL FXCEPTION, '

AND PONING VARTANCE N COMMISSIONER with the aforementiocned car wash arnd automotive uses..

£/S5 Merritt Blvd. 100% KNE ' T Pritts, 432 A2d 1319 (1981). s hearing on these Petiticns held, ard for the reascns give above, She
¢/1 North Paint kead OF . 'TMORE COUNTY Mr. Ccrteal testified that ingress and egress to the proposed car ‘
Yth Councilmanic District L

lath #lection District CASE # B9-500-SPHYA oo wash will be on 0lda North Point Road and that a minimum of 26 stacking

exception use, irrespective of its location within the zone. Schultz V. ‘ Pursuant  to the advertisement, posting of ire property and paoiic

The proposed use will not be detrimental to the health, safety or relief requested should be grarted.

- ) general welfare of the locality, nor tend to create congestion in roads, f THEREFQRE, CRDERED by the Zonind Commissioner ol Zaitimors

VT Limdtod Partnership S spaces will he maintained. He testified that, in his op.nion, the . B )

Vetitioner I streets, or alleys therein, mor be Inconsistent with the purposes of the County this o1 ' aay of Feos
conditions delineated in Section 502.1 of the Raltimore County Zoning

tkat. the Ferivion r  Aorang

PRAEKKRE AKERR property's zoning classification, ner in any other way be inconsistent : Jariance from Secticn 233.2 for a 17
Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) are csatisfied. The s.te plan provides adequate

with the spirit and intent of the B.C.Z.R. : requaired 30 feet; a 38 fe-t

FINDINGS OF ACT AND CONCLUSICNS OF LAW N parking and stacking space for the proposed use. The Petitioner testified

g After reviewing all of the testimony and evidence presented, it ' a 25 foot side serback in lLies he required 30 feet
Fle Poetit joner herein requosts a  Special tHearing to approve  an that landscaping will comply with the Baltimore County Landscaping Manual. .

. . appears that the special exception should be granted, with certain restric- setback in Licu of the reguired 20 feetb for the Gilass Instalier)lipe  and
amendment  of the Zoning Plat previously filed in Zoning case #89-362-XA so Mr. Mumpower testified that replacement of the retail strip with e

_ ) tions as more fully described below. ' Tene Building; and a varignce from Semtinn 232.2 for a ! fuol serboans
as to provide for the subdivision of the subject property Into three ({3) C the proposed car wash and automotive facilities will greatly reduce the

) . . ) An area variance may be granted where strict application of the . lie: of the required 0 feer for the Ministorags Hu1iding,
parcols and to substitute a car wash facility for the retail strip shown o projected traffic congestion due to the resulting decrease in the number '

. o X zoning regulations would cause practical difficulty to the Petitioner and : accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is herecy GRANTED; and
on Lhe original plat; a sSpecial Exception, pursuant to  Section 236.4 to SN of merchants on the subject site.

his propery. Mclean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 (1973). 1T I5 FURTHER CROERED that the Petition for Speclal kxu=ptlon -

permit  a car wash in a  #.R.  zone; and a variance of Section 238.2 to It is clear that Section 236.4 of the B.C.Z.R. permit the use

i ' Mr. Corteal testified that in view of the topography of the subject 3 car wash in a B.R. wone, pursuant to Section 236.4, and irn ACCrriante
permit  front, back and side  yard ot . rogarding the Glass requested by the Petitioner in a B.R. zone by special exception. It is
property, the applicable sethack requirements create a practical * - i petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED; and

Installer/lube & Tune Building and the Ministorage Building A, as more equally clear that the proposed use would not be detrimental to the

P

difficulty which will greatly inhibit and restrict the Petitioner's X IT IS TFURTHER ORDLEE the Petitiocp for Speclal Fear.ng

e

L 4“-/!./

part icularly described in Petitioner's Exhibit 1. primary uses in the vicinity. Therefore, it must bhe determined whether

p

development of the subject site. '- _ amend Lhe zoning plat and

L EGH FILING

M, Richard Israel, on behalf of the Petitlioner, appeared, the conditions as delineated in Section 502.]1 are satisfied by the

¥
P

:

It is clear from the testimony that if the variances were granted, Lot the subdivision of tre o n=lok i - into thnree (4) parcers and

testified and was represented by K. Harrison Stone, Esguire. also Petitioner.

‘
o

Vo 20 e

such use as proposed would not be contrary to the spirit of the B.C.Z.R. - © 0 substitute a €ar wash and astomctive facility for the approved  felail

—

sppearing  or  behalf of the Petitioner was Anthony J. Corteal, a The Petitioner had the burden of adducing testimony and evidence

and would not result in substantial detriment to the public good. ' CO . fully descrived on Fetiticner's TxRibit

Professicnal Fraineer, and Qllie K. Mumpower, Jr., a Traffic Engineer. which would show that the proposed use met the prescribed standards and

After due consideration of the testimeny and evidence presented, it .. SRANT howsver, to the following restrictlions

H 'i-,.

There were no Protestants. requirements set forth in Section S02.1. In fact, the Petiticoner has

"
"

is eclear tha* a practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship would result L condit lons precedent to the reliet granted nerelnd

Testimony indicated that the subject property, located at the o shown that the proposed use would be conducted without real detriment to '

;. il the varlances were not granted. It has been established that the . 1. The Petitioner rmay apply for his building
' permit and be hranted came Upull recelp. o tnnia

requirements from wnich the Petitioner seeks relief would unduly restrict ‘ Grder; however, Petlitloncr is horepy made aware
‘ that proceeding abt tnis time is at his own  risk

the use of the land due to the special conditions unique to this . until  such time as the 30 day appeliate process
4 Fvom this Crder nas ezpired. it, for whatever

particular parcel. In addition, the variance requested will not be ‘f reason, this Order 1S Feversed, the petitioner
:ﬁ. would be reguired to retur:n, and be responsicle

detrimental to the public health, safety and general welfare. .}- for  returning, oaid  property  to its criginal
' condition.

tersection f  Horth Point Boulevard and Merritt Boulevard is zoned B.R. the neighborhood and would not adversely affect the public interest. The
and consists of approximately % acres +/-. The proposed retail strip facts and circumstances do not show that the proposed use at th.3 particu-
which incorporated a bank was approved and authorized, pursuant to Zoning Af; lar location described by Petitioner's Exhibit 1 would have any adverse

impact above and beyond that inherently associated with such a special

PETITIL!\I FOR ZONING VAPLANCE ‘
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: PG 500 ~ SPH ST

; i i i ‘hich is i
The undersigned, legal owneris) of the property situate in Raltimore County and w e e e
describgd in the édesfcriper..igon and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a 47 e canTNG TARIANCE

Baltimore County .
Zoning Commissioner | o Variance from Section .- 2S¢ _.attached _sheat.
2. Compl iance with the comeents submitted by : Office ofPIanmng&Zomng V
the Baltimore County Zoning Plans Advisory Towson, Mar.v]and 21204
commuittee  [(ZAC), which are adovted in thelr (301) 8873353
entirety and made a part of this Crder.

1
]

section 238.2 for a 17' rear S
I

J. Robert Haines nstaller/Lube

ing Commisaioner N UOI ISP Sl oty it required 30' ZIor ~he nlass
3. All parking lot lighting shall be no more o - _ of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the ' 9

{han 20 feet above ground. All edterior lighting St ; following reasons: {indicate hardship or practical difficulty) e : Section 238.2 fOT
shall be directed downward and shall not cdiffuse June 22, 1989 73 , 1 required 50°' for
onto dany residential property. . .

33"
‘4 : the
Strict compliance with setbacli reculrerent trould unreasonably

nermitted nurpose and would be
prevent use of oroperty for a permit DUY] cection 233.2 for
in

QW 7’{—~// ' - ks P unnecessarily burdensome. 3'3' on . .istoragz

v . s is F. Rasmussen . P 1 . 1 s s 1 ] -
‘ ne, Esquire Dennis F : n in such fashion that the spirit of the ‘ ) e ek instead

,-"/ T ROBSRT HAINES E. Harriscon 5to qu County Executive Relief can be granted 1n cn 1§ n ¥ | U cection 2233 2 for a 251 side setrback :‘qgi :

rening Commissioner for required 19" for :the class tnstallar/Lune

Royston, Mueller, MclLean ard heid ordinance will be observed and public safetv and welfare are
Baltimore County

et secured.
102 West Pennsylvania avenue

2 . . : ; 2 5 20! side sethack
Towson, Maryland 21204-4575 ey Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. section 23R.2 for &

JEH:man required 30' for the nlass Installar/

e Peoples Counsel RE: Case No. £89-500-SPHXA h 4 1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this

i BRa, it d bv the zoning regulations and restrictions of
i i ' PTW Ltd Partnership RS e petition, and further agree to and are to be bound Db !
Mr. Richard E. Israel, Siema Corporation, 8350 Bristol Court, ‘ Baltimors County adopted | rsuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County.

Suite 101, vessup, Maryland 20794 Dear Mr. Stone: 1/We do solemnly declare and affirm,

: ; i ; . ; under the penalties of perjury, that l-we
E. Harrison Stone, Esquire, 102 %W. Pennsylvania Avenue, Towson, N Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned ' are the legal owner(s) of the property

Maryland 21204 : case. The Petitions for Special Hearing, Special Exception and Zoning ki which is the subject of this Petition.

i i ith the attached Order.
1. ance have been ranted, in accordance wit ‘
Mr. Anthony J. Corteal, 21 Governors Court, Baltimore Md. 21207 _ - Vari g . Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s):

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorablc?, tc_) any-party, PTU Llrt_l‘l‘tecéoggatéggékﬁp
o lease be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) | Byzfms%:él_‘mt eecit
My, Ollie K. Mumpower, Jr., 414 E. Joppa Road, Towson, Md. 21204 W ga ase b e of the Ay Barty e ounty aepeal L e 1f you | l

reéuire additional information concerning filing an appeal, please feel

free to contact our nppeals Clerk at 887-3391.

very truly yours,
f

; ; . Signature

City and State

!
. Robert Hafnes

oning Cormissionex Attorney for Petitioner:

ena Corporation .
rlsto -Bgur_t_,_-:u

s " Phone No.
cc: Peoples Counsel

. i City and 5State
Mr. Richard E. Israel, Siena Corporation, 8350 Bristol Court, -

suite 101, Jessup. Maryland 20794 i fy . Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
. . tract purchaser or Tepresentative o be contacted

cC:

Mr. Anthony J. Corteal, 21 Governors Court, Baltimore Md.

21207 City and State

Mr. Ollie K. Mumpower, Jr., 414 E. Joppa Road, Towson, Md.

21204 Attorney’s Telephone NO.: - c-cecmmcemmaa- -

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this
of _oo-—_ %’“’( 19.47 _ that the subject matter of this perition be advertised, as
r

equired bythe Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that property bv. posted, and that the pubiic hearing be had before the ‘meng
Cnmmissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson. Baltimore

County, on the

4 K
_4_’--)‘!- ] (‘:?JOVJ‘/{,.'L’/ f//’f' i »3 — e
¥, Srrisa by s g7 P .

-

L it ———

Zening Commissioner of Baltimore County..
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PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION )7
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORL COUNTY: / f._ _5' o0- 9 //;/ /W

The undersigned. legal ownerts) of the property situate in Baitimore County and }n'hich is
described in the descripuon and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby pelition for a
Special Exception under the Zoning Uaw and Zoning Regu' - =s of Ballimore County, 10 use the

heretn described property for

Property is to be posted 2:. advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

1, or we. agree ta pay expenses of above Special Exception advertising, posting. eic.. upon filing
of this petition, and further agree to and are 10 be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions
of Balt:more County adopted pursuart to the Zoning Law for Baitimore County.

1;We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal ownerts} of the property
which is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser: Legal Owneris):

(Tvpe or Print Name)
Ay 80wk (o saroe

City and State Signature

Attarney for Petitioner: c/o Siena Corporation

Harrison Stone 8350 Bristol Court, Suite
M 26794
City ard State

“ame, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
Address tract purchaser or representauve o be contacted

Towson, D 21204

8350 Bristol Court, Suite 101

A7 G%phone No. (301) 792-
8395

renuired by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of. general circulation through-
?'& out Ba'timore County, that property be posted. and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
. Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106. County C.ice Building in Towson, Ealtimore

200 —No. 1

e
OLLIE K. MUMPOWER, JR.

TRAFFIC ENGINEER

Mr. Mumpower has over fourteen years experience in the field of Traffic Engineering as a member
of the Maryland State Highway Administration. Working as a Regional Traffic Er sineer, Mr. Mumpower
dealt with the day to day operational problems of the State Highway system, including traffic signal studies
(warrants, design, timing), safety studies, and tratfic control.

As a member of the Bureau of Traffic Projects. Mr. Mumpower was responsible for reviewing traffic
impact studies submitted by developers for the State’s approval. Additionally, Mr. Mumpower has provided
traffic analysis comments for other Bureaus in the Administration. Timing of the State's coordinated signal
systems was an additional part of Mr. Mumpower's duties.

PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:SQ)_ ¢ - S pp x /]

' ' 7 S i i ‘hich is
*he undersigned. legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and W&

described in the gdescript%on and plat attached herelo and made a part hereof, hereby petition fqr a
Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Baltimore County Zoning Rggulanons, to determine whe-
ther or not the Zoning Commissioner and or Deputy Zoning Commussioner should approve ——.---

the amendment of the Zoning Plat pr

property into three (3) parcels and to substitute a car wash facility

- -

—_--—--—---¢.-——-_--—.-__-_..-—__-...-_-__-- -

wn on such original plat.

ed as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

; ; ci i is] sting, etc., upon fil-
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of the above Special Hearing advertising, pasling, . n f
ing of this Petﬁion. and further agree to and are 10 be bound by the zoning regulatl?ns and restric-
tions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baitimore County.

Contract Purchaser:

City and State

Attorney for Petitioner:

/s
I S

Signature

City and State

Attorney’s Telephone No.:

1 We do solemnly declare and affirm.
under the penaities of perjury, that I.'.we
are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the subject of this Pefition.

Legal Owner(s):

(Type or Print Name) .
v Sooaa Lot gt ta e

P
Nt L

L d 2o = - e 3T

Signamure

City and State

Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
cract purchaser or representative to be contacted

(301) 823-1800

8395

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baiti~ .re County, this

s
( , 19 ‘?9 that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimere County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

County, on the ————ooeo gg‘ _____ day of ..

Z.C.0.—No. 1

°d

"y

PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN EHEET

PLFASE PRINT CLEARLY

NAaME

ANTHONY. L. LoRTEAL

ADDRESS

2/ GOVERNGRS S

S (orn 120 ot Ol A T Pen

/me}&n E. LslacL

i «

—
A= e R po

st

-~

N e e

3 - —
IR 4. Ve yaxred R
.

wet # ) ean, Fn

- P
VT

STV/!{ON ASSOCIATES

ENGINCERS ARCHITECTS PLANNERS
i GOVERNCSR S COURT
IMOEE MD 212072722

ZONING DESCRIPTION OF
P.T.W, LIMITED PARTNERSHI? PROPERTY
SQUTHEAST CORNER MERRITT BOULEVARD & NORTH POINT BOULEVARD
ELECTION DISTRICT 15, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

BEGINNING at a point along the easterly side of Merritt Boulevard
(variable width right of way), said point being distant approximately 100
feet northeast of the existing centerline of North Point Road and
approximately 95 feet southeast of the centerline of median strip of
Merritt B. “evard, thence along said easterly side of Merritt Boulevard,

North 23°28'48" East 283.74 feet, and,

Nortn 48°12'58" East 74.25 feet, thence with a site fillet,

North 65°44'54" East 120.66 feet to a point on the southwest side of
North Point Boulevard, Maryland Route No. 151, (variable width right
of way), thence along same, by a curve to the right having,

A radius of 5,606.71 feet, an arc length of 98,17 feet, said curve

be;ng subtended by a chord bearing South 61°45'11" East 98.16 feet,
and,

South 68°29'21" East 312.48 feet, and,

South 58°06'32*% East 17.45 feet, thence 1leaving said Nortn Peint
Boulevard and running for a line distant 170 feet northwest of and
parallel to the centerline of Carroll Avenue,

South 40°14'28" West 523.76 feet, thence for three following courses
and distances, -

North 49°28'33" West 189,64 feet thence,
South 13°39'08" West 70.63 feet thence,

South 41°32'30" West 100,33 feet to a point in the center of North
Point Road, Maryland Route No, 20, thence in said road,

Nortn 49°11'53" West 99.33 feet, thence leaving said North Point Road
and running,

North 43°58'13" East 35.47 feet thence,

North 37°50'23" West 51.94 feet thence,

STV ENGINEERS, Architects Engineers Planners Intenior Designets. Fres
- . e e ez E b

. s e oavpr = P - 0 T Sk e e mve D
ST% Ly ot omErocoater Tow SlaToAansrnent o TLO3TE Say T e N I P e D TP P L

Baltimore County

Zoning Commissfoner
Office of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-3353

J. Robert Haines

Zoning Commissioner

PTY Limited Partnership
¢/o Siena Corporation
g350 Bristol Court, Suite 101
Jessupy Maryland 20794
Dennis F. Rasmusden

ATTN: RICHARD TSRAEL County Executive

Ret Petitions for Special Hearing, Special Exception & Zoning Variances
CASE NUWBER: 88-500-SPHXA ‘ .
£/S Merritt Blvd., 4pn' NE North Point Read centerline
15th Election District - 7N Councilmanic
iti imi tnership
petitiprer(s)t PTU Limited Par
HEARING SCHEDWLED: FRIDAY, JUNE 9, 198BS at 11:00 a.m.

While working with the Traffic Group, Inc., Mr. Mumpower has provided consultation to developers

on a variety of projects including the

Chesatuxent Shopping Center in Prince Frederick, The MD 202

Road Club in Landover, and Wildewood Residential Community in St. Mary's County.

Job History

1988 to Present
Traffic Engineering Cansucltant

1974-1988
Manyland State Highway Administration
Office of ™ .affic
Chief, Traffic Analysis Section
Chief, Technical Support Section
Chief, Techmnical Support Staff
Assistant Regional Traffic Engineer
(Special Assignment)
Regional Traffic Engineer
Regional Traffic Engineering Staff

Educational Background Affiliations
B.S. in Civil Engineering Registered Engineer —

with emphasis in Transportation — In-Training
University of Maryland (ELT)

A.A. in Engineering —
Harford Community College

Traific Engineering Courses:
Northwestern Traffic Instisute;
National Highway Institute;

University of Maryiand Transportation
Studies Center;

Transportation Studies Center;

Anne Arundel County Comm unity
College:

Catonsville Commumty College

THE TRAFFIC GROUP, INC.

313 1. Joppa Road .
Towson. Maraend 21204 QUALIFICATIONS
(3011} 5583 5103 Oilie K. Mumpower, Jx.

s s -

. . Please make your check payabl

Gentlemans: ?( . ¢
be advised that /o6 &5 js due for adver'gising and pﬁ?ﬁiaiing.

Ptﬁeazzovi,ieference‘i property. All fees must be paid pnoli';_r::)?n e time

11:)0e:m)t remove the sign and post set(s) from the p;opefir:ly roelf.

it ';S_EIOSted by this office until the day of the hearl g

+ F) ! ! ! E

i d and bring
to Baltimore County, Mar)_zlan _
(s) andepost(s) to the Zoning Office, County Office

d 21204 fifteen (15) minutes pefore

" swanpea with the sign
B " o111, Towson, Marylan
OALT’MORE Tnes .8 rn begin.
FF SR

ICE of : . «ho_gign and post set(s), there

r~r each set not

rFaEl

14, Nortn 12°34'58" West 102.28 feet to the paint of beginning.

Containing 5.274 acres of land, more or less.

Srv;._zon IAggmA £

Mark A. Riddle
M) Reg. Property Line Surveyor No. 244

December 20, 1988

- : s P
CERTIFICATE OF POSTING J S e S s
TOMING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Towsen, Maryland
Date of Posting. .. "/ Lo

./"
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Oate of retur. . o N

Haltimore County

Zoning Commissioner

Uffice of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204
Fye-
J. Robert Hainex
Zorung Commusaioner

NOTLIGL OF UEARILNG

Dennia F Hasmussen
County Eneculive
The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by amuthority of the Zoning Act
and Regulations of Baltimore County will hold & public hearing on the property
hien‘tlfied herein in Room i0Hh of the County Office Building, located at 1ll
¥W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, lMaryiend as follows:

Pgtitions for Special Haatring, Special Exception & loning
Variance

CASE NUMBERs 89-50D-S5PHXA

€75 Merritt 8lvd., 100" NE Nogfth Paint Road centerline

15th Election District - 7th Councilmanic

Petttioner{a)s PTW Limited Partnership

HEARING SCHEUUJLED: FRIDARY, JUNE 9, 1945 Bt 17100 aema

Special Exceptiony A ca2r wash.

Special Hearing: Amendment of the Zoning Plat previcusly Filed
in Case Nuymbert B9-362-%XA, so as to arovide fer the aubdivislar
of the subject property finto threme parcels and to subatitute
a car wash facility for the retail strip shown on such priginal
plat.

Variance: For a 17 ft. rear setback instead of the rteguited
30 ft for the Glass Instalier/Lube A Tupe duilding For a
ig ft, front sstbsck insteac nof the required 50 ft. for the
Glass Installer/Lube & Tune Buildingy For a 1 fFt. setbharck
instead of the reguired 30 fEt. for Ministorage Building A
For a 25 ft. side sethack instead of the required 30 ft. for
the Glasas Imnsteller/Lube & Tune Guildingt For s 20 ft. aidge
setback insteead of the required 30 ft. for the btlass
lnstaller/Lube 8 Tune Building.

In the event that this Petition is pranted, & building permit may be issued
within the thirty {30) day asppeal period. The Zoning Commission - willi, however,
entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this
period for good cause shown. Such request must be in writing and received in
this office by the date of the hearing set above or presented at the learing.

-

»
L IR PR L-/ /’,"_';fr,kﬂ‘d_—i-

J. ROBERT VAINES

Zoning Commisaioner of

Baltimore County

ces PTW Limited Partnership
£. Harrison Stopne, Esd.




o e e T e ey L MLl T BALTIMOKE COUNTY DEPARTMENT GF ENVIRONMENTAL
hee of Planning & Zomng R I SR E LA CL T T e e e T e e T ST .n'.r_cno:: AND RESOURCE .\:;.::_.xc:s}sa'.

Towson, Maryland 21204
NOTICE OF HEARING T e e e T Zoning
mr:ec{:’? ﬂo:wnb, ss0ner of Bats OFFICE 0 - & - : I L — : : . Gffice ¢f Planning and Zoning
nfy. athorty of F nty Qifice ilding
mekllndﬂegulammm: : County Office Building

moe County wil hoid g D 5 d Towson, Maryland 21204
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION e ety ‘9'0:!?] wm u”dalk Eagle Zoning Item # 53 2 2, Zoaing Advisory Commitres }!ee.:i:*.; ci

heranmﬁmlﬂﬁdmcgum

Ottce Bo'ding bocated af 4 N. Center Place ez POT - Vi
E:aaeafug Awnue n r,,:sml_];a: P. Q. Box 8936 : Property Owner: Vi 124 Z\f;ﬂz 712'(/ ﬂf‘ff:f_‘:/ P
as follows:

' . L/ Y = ' j e .
Pettons for Speca Hean Dundalk, Md. 21222 BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE Qoo B Sl Blod ve NE of NnT KL conTer e Dissicns gy

water Supply: j?déa_'ﬁﬁ Sewazge Disposal:
COMMENTS ARE AS FOLLCWS:

May 31, 1989 ¢ )

TOWSO:
SON, MD..\_”Z?}JUL. 1989

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed ady

ertisement was
Pricc to agpreval of a EBuildinpg Permit for construction, renovaticn

L ] ‘ COUNTY OFFICE BLDG. ) . P a4 E et E 173

Eemynewspapcrpubushed ) ; p9-500~-SPHXA - P.O. £12525 - cf Zoning Hrgs. Case # 111 w. Ch.un.tsc",_ . for ary existing or propossd food service facility,

$64.50 Reg. #M28982 - 129 lines Towson, Maryland 21204 to the Plans Review Section, Bureau of Regicnal Corrunity Services, for final
Md., once in each / Petrhonerts): was inserted in
o e of _!_ successive Hm' ited Partnershy The Dundaik Eagle a WEEkly news- o000 E. Harrison Stone, Esquire : Prior to rew instzllation{s) of fuel burning equimment, the cumer shell contact
WeekKs, the f{irst publication ING SCHEDULED: FRIDAT, a i . . 102 W. Pennsylvania Avenue ) lanagzment, £57-3773, to cbtain requirements for such instzllation(s) Lef
appearing on ;&naag/& 1952_ I,S::Cs; glm at 1100 g Paper published in Baltimore County, Maryland once a week Towson, MD 2‘{204 ‘ i r ) )
131 Excephon: A car wash, 4 ’ : <.

SMIB' Heanng: Amend for One . I -eEa Ratr S detaat e Amenl te AT ooe Sl ! 5 0 513
the 2mng Piat prewoudym f WWWEE](K before the ) RE: 1Item No. 399, Case No. 89-500-SPHXA : :C‘C;J-e,s;i: %--J?ic:vi-*d‘_::o:SC‘-t:-m‘?’ILSE:j:-::n tar={s) (5,040 gall
Case Numbos o= 19th day of Ma Petitioner: PIW Limited Partnership _ FOEESS WALCH Emausts into e atmosphere.

Y 19 89 ; thatis to say MEMBERS Petition for Zoning Variance and A permd
r

perit [0 constract from th eat: of Alr Quality Marmazement is required for

' - : . . Nare Special Heari d s ial E i : 3 ki £z rea of five (3) gouar _“énr or rore
THE JEFFERSONIAN, the same was inserted in the issues of May 13, 19gg Engsneering P A9 and Special Exception . : E of five (5) squave feat or rove.
r

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a w

in Towson Ealtimare Cou
B nty,
Haaring Dare- Fnoay, )
June 9, 1983at 11:00 a.m.

1Y)

srmit to construct from the Bureau of Cuality Manzgsrent

Pricr tec approval of a Buillding Permit applicaticn for removations to existing or comarruction of rew

: Department of Dear Mr. Stone: ) . D

P ; W Traffic Engineering health care facilities, cooplece plans and specifications of the belldivs, £

; ! . . . . N . e !-‘T‘I*H b , P e, Svyi e gt g . - 1 . Dpa P

* e d _/M/-\ QN““S““ﬂu State Rosds Commission The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans OF efquiment te ce L_SEd ETL e focd Scf:}f\‘e oreratxocn ms‘hbe submteed to the
: : PR . § PR B oty S - simformn [t sy [ P e

rlv\g GNOWV\G borend of ¢ bmitted with the bove referenced petition. The following 2, Divisicon of Enginesring and Maintenznre, State Department of Bealth

sSeLl oy;uw” Fire Prevention comments.are nol.: intended to indicate the appropriateness of rev.ev and appraval.
_ af:sf:gbzﬁmﬂg-guni . _ llesalth Department the =zoning action requested, bUt_tO assure that all parties are lor Lo any new constructicn er substantial alteration of public swinming pool, woding peal, bathn
PO ias a2 L/ _g?lguu.ssa;md'amf;g;“jo Klmbel PuinCation Inc _ Froject Planning made aware of plans or problems with regard to the development : 25, whirlpools, hot tubs, water and seweraze facilities or other aprurtenances pertaiaiaz o b
' ut 5“‘.9“‘*}““:,?‘: 3::::‘ ' - Building Department ii?ns. that rfna51( have.t-:z bearlng ?Eh E:lsz case. Dlrgct?r of ' aty; two (2) copies of plans and specifications must be submitted to the Baitimore County O
e M ‘;598‘ per Publisher. board of Educetion wictzﬁnlizcrsr?u:’\en;aiizngrlasentgep(t);e w;uitabiliislcr;? tﬁgm?;(jjzzzzg ¢ I;va;_‘*or:rent,al Protection a'nd.Res?u:ce Management for review and approval. :
Z} ) ) . _ 3 : | coning. contact the Water Quality Monitoring Section, Bureau of Regional Cormumity Services,
By_{.’_f' ﬂ.z};i?__- :omnq hdministration i Pricr to approval ?or a rnursery school, cwner ?r_appl icant must comply with all Baltimore Count ) res
? - D:S::;;;‘::t Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the . ) For mcre carplete information, contact the Division of Maternal and Child Hezalth.
) e O L Committee at +this time that offer or request information on '
’P’“’Q ﬂ 57 lj R S R e LT ' e A T e e T — —— your petition. 1If similar comments from the remaining members
J-ROBERT';WNES N S RS S ' : SE ne T - are receivedf I w%ll fo.rvluard _them to ycu.l Otherwise, e'f\ny N ) ‘ ) ) o o o
Zoring Cormen S o comment that is not informative will be placed in the hearing ‘ Pricr to razing of existing structure(s), petiticner rust contact the Divigien
e, Balbmors County S Lon el e 7 — — o - file. This petition was accepted for filing on the date of the ‘ at £37-3745, regardirg rewgval and/or disposal of potentially hazardous material

enclosed filing certificate and a hearing scheduled ‘ Petiticrer tust centact the Bureau of Alr Quality Mamazsment rezariing remevel of
accordingly.

————

" Publisher — —————

<a &9 -500 - SPHYA

If lubrication work and oil changes are performed at this location, the method providips for the el
of waste cil nmust be in accordance with the State Department of the Ervircrment.

n
5
C
>

Any gbandoned underground storage tarks containing gasoline, waste oil, solvents, etc., st have

~Liy - H b .=

89-500-SPHXA : IT WOULD BE APPRECIATED IF YOU WOULD RETURN YOUR WRITTEN contents ramoved by a licensed hauler and rank ren:bed from the property or proverly backiilled,
. COMMENTS TO MY OFFICE, ATTENTION JULIE WINIARSKI. IF You HAVE to reweval or Eb(‘lf‘?dC'r:TEI‘.:, owner TSt ¢contact the Division of Waste .;.:..A._.—'_”‘Y.“E‘Y“a: AT 8“}."‘3."3).

() Tre results are valid until
() Soil percolation test results have expired. {ticner should contact the Divisien of Water

and Sewer to determine whetter additional tests

County Office Building . Very truly yours,
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue ]

owson, Maryland 21204 - o .
T ' Y (L—, “JEINL) ‘; /(_/ﬁff-L:j('V -/fb’ : Wnere watsr wells are to he used as a source of w uoply wll rmesting the minlnm Paltinere
Your petition has been received and accepted for filing : Y — : oty Stocioeds mios 56 oeiled.

12th day of April , 1989 . — 'Cha.lrman ) _ : In accordance with Secticn 13-117 of the Baltimeie County Cide, the water well vield test

_ . Zoning Plans Advisory Cocmmittee k ‘) chall be valid until :
JED: Jw : () is ot ecceptable and rust be retested. is must be accorplished prior to convevance of prooerts
and epproval of Building Permit Applicaticns.

Enclosures
Prior o cccupancy approval, the potadbility of the water supply must be wverified bv collzcticn of bacterio-
cc: Mr. Richard Israel : logical and chemiecal watsr simples.

8350 Bristol Cour e - . . . o .. .
“ROBERT 'HAINES . Jss,-sssup1 l1‘4100207(9“4.11 v Buite 107 submission of plans to the County Review Group is vequirsd, a Pvdros gica dy and an Enviromental

ZONING COMMISSIONER Effects Report must be submitted. For move information contact the Divisior avirommental Manapgenent

ct
. Janes E. Dyer at 887-3980.
Petitioner PTW Limited Prtnshp Received by: : ..
Petitioner's Chairman, Zonl..ng Plans : In order to subdivide this property, the cwner or developer will be recuired to comply with the subdivisicen
Attorney E. Harriscn Stone Advisory Committee . regulations of the State of Maryland and Baltimore County. If there are any questions recarding the
e T : BRI D e O s . subdivision prccess, please contact the Land Developrent Section at S87-27A2.
( V{ Others D pine f[ﬂ” ,:";"72/‘3,':./' ol ATt /;"/vs‘ 1o Te Ao 4/1'{ ce 7o T
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_ “‘\q\ Maryland Department of Transportation Hal Kassoff b timare Coantr

Administrator

)\ State Highway Administration Fire Department : . o

P Towson, Marvland 21204-2550
4 ; 104-1500 R EALTIMUKE COUNTY. MARYLAND

. Punl H. Reincke o
April 12, 1989 o INTER-UFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

J. Robert Haines

Zoning Cammissioner & % dac.

Baltimore County Office of Plarning and Zoning - l'l S v TG: J. Robert Haines DATE: 6/8/39
Merritt Sta1.:10n Baltimecre County Cffice Building . o Zoning Commissioner

Zoning Meeting of 4-11-83 Towson, MD 21204 W € BALTI'ORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

N/S North Point Road INTEROFFICE CORRESPDO NDENCE FROM: Pat Keller., Deputy Director

(MD 20) at E/S ) Denni. F. Rasmmzsen Office of Planning and Zoning

Courty Executive

Mr. J. Rkchert Haines
Zoning Cemmissioner
county Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Merritt Blva. . Re: Property Owner: PIW Limited Partnership

. d Dyer
Attn: Mr. James Dy (Item #399)

o DATE: May 23, 13888 SUBJECT: ZONING ADVISORY COMM 3 MMEN
Location: E/S Merritt Blvd 100' NE of North Point Road centerline 5 TO: Zoning Advisory Committee ) PIITIEE COMMENTS
‘e - F . ¥

. . . ) ling, P.E.
Dear Mr. Haines: Itom No.: 399 Zoning Agenda: 04/11/89 ' FROM: Robert W. Bowling Case No. 89-500- XSPHA

After reviewing the submittal for a special exception for a : cE- soning Advisory Committee Meeting ‘ Iten Ne. 399

car wash, we have the following comment. Gentlemen: for April 11, 1989

impact study be revised to Pursuant to your reguest, the referenced propcrty has been surveyed by t“izd _ Re: PIW Liwmited Partnership
data due to the plan showing a Bureau and the caments below marked with an "X" are applicable and requlr
+0 be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property. The Developers Engineerir}g Division has reviﬁwed The f’etitioner requests a special exception for a car wash., a special
i ; rall be the zoning items for the subject meeting and we have 6 ﬁeaung to amend Case No. 89-362- XA in order to divide the propertsy and
solved prior to signature of the 1. Fire bydrants for the referenced property are reguired gnc.i s lEiCOI’— no comments for Items 399, 400, 401, 402, 403, 404, 408, mcl_ude a car wash not shown on the original plat and numerous setback
G plan located at intervals or feet along an aPF_’rDVEd read 1r ‘a‘(. et 408, 409, 410, 412, 413, 414, and 4186. variances required as a result of the proposed subdivision. In reforence
CRG P ) dance with Baltimore County Standarés as published by the Departmern o to this request. staff offers the followine comments:

If you have any questions, please contact Lerxy Brocate at of Public Works. Comments are attached for Iteme 405 and 411.
333-1350.

We will regquire the traf#ic
represent the change 1in traffic
car wash and a lube and tune.

All access issues must be re

The property was ihe subject of a CRG meeting of February 9, 1959

. A 4 , . s
A second means of vehicle access is recuired for the site. % o/ ) / //, (File No. XV-485).
Very truly yours, {\}\. ‘(;,{\/l{f /, L4, e
. . L%

i 1 nditison shown at e The plan approved at that meetine inc 1 mifi-warchouses. retai
'CI@ - The vehicle dead end con ROBERT W. BOWLING, P £/, Chief meeting included mini-warchouses, retail
N W -

Divieion and a bank {as sheown in Case No. B9-362-XA). The revised site
Developers Engineer(in lavout shown in this case is a material chiange and will require a
new CRG approval.,

reston J. Mills, Jr., Chief FXCEIDS the maximum allowed Ty the Fire Department.
i i its
Engineering Access Fermil .. e e
o i . be made to comply with all applic I : e . - |
Division The site Sf‘.a]_'l - s ~ion. This office has no objection to the proposed viriapces.
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy Or beginnlng of cpera - N
- ) . - The hours of operation for the car wash : " S o
LB:maw . The buildincgs and struchures existing or proposed on the glte shall b [-‘ j e e - mq e .
4 lu *-thd iacich Seoncare vo. 101 'L 2% Satery Coce," 1568 <o | B DU e restricted. Lichts should be shielded or dirvected awav
. - y wl a2 - - ) u : L1 r : fr(:”l ﬂl‘l_il’.)il'liﬂ,f: 1_95 1; HOS
R Fa teciion Associaticn Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Coce, 1988 edition " 0 L

r. J. Ogle ; . . , _
M pricr to occupancy. A final lamdscaoe plan is required prior to the issuance of any

A building permits. The plan should include:

Site plans are approved, as drawn.

- extensive screening to the ecast of mini storare buildine "g»
adiacent to residenves, If a securitv fence is provided
planting should be provided on both sides of the fence,

The Fire Prevention Bureau Las no caments at this time.

Qmﬁ'nﬁ%:aff {L’ﬂ."_tu 7ﬁh vty 51 Approved: V&I Lt {r provide plinting islands at the ends of the mini storioe

Py

Blaghing|Group / Yire Preventicn Barea,P ' . procie
‘J. - - v - .

Special Inspection Division = .
provide streetscape Lreatment alone Xorth Point Road. North
333-1350 Point Boulevard and Merritt RBoulevard.,  Any plant ine within

the strecet right of way umust be maintained by {5 ‘ :
l i i : { , ) Jdir praperts
Teletypewriter for Im_aired Hearing of Speech |

-~ -1 -492-5062 Statewlide Toll Free (ELY HLAS
- more Metrg - 565-0451D.C. Metro - 1-800-4 1. £00G et T ©
383-7553 Ball 707 North Calvert St., Baltimore, Maryland 21203-0717 ArL989.txt el 8

My telephone number is e[ N




Baltimore County BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
Department of Public Works i -
Burcau of Trafic Engineering - B COUNTY REVIEW GROUP-COHM:5T§ ) R
Courts Building. Suite 405 ;o S PROJECT NAME: Merritt Station - 2nd Amended R /% y
el ' . CRG DATE: 11/9/89; PRE-CRG DATE: 10/30/89 SRR Mok & Hoik
TR . 1. A 3T ; : L ¥ . _/; L'y, « )
T"“”’f'?-;',',f:‘_:"-“"*”d"1"“" L SUBJECT: COUNTY REVIEW GROUP COMMENTS CRG DATE: 11/9/89 PAGE 2 SR & Hacks, Fne:
(301) 8304 L PRE-CRG DATE: 10/30/89 c R A s
‘ CRIGINAL TCATE: 2/9/89 Coe v L
1st AMENDED DATE: 9/13/89 (L :ied) R B iirs Risiorstoem - Foned
%&&&m&m, _ //;zr_y/}gana/ FrEry

FROM: ZONING CFTICE
3. _lList the reasons for the denial of the 1lst amended C.R.G. plan on 9/14/89 and

/reference a resubdivision of lots #15-24, Moffett Terrace 7/91 in the title block. i k iedorkonia 361 - 3544984

PROJECT NAME: Merritt Station - 2nd Amended PLAN: 10/16/89 T T
4. Clearly indicate the location of the plan print and identify by symbol on the plan el July 27, 1589

REV.: ///3/8q - / print and hearing notes all granted and utilized variances. If an earlier variance
S is not utilized or superseded by a new variance, this should be clear on the plan.

of 0ld North Point Road (See comment #1 on 9/14/89.) o :
e L f;fa" ' *ide soth wrilizad fop tlka auts sorvices blag : - Mr. J. Robert Haines

and Merritt Boulevard =l ST Zoning Commissioner
REVISED PLAN KEY: v Office of Planning & Zoning

(X) COMPLIANCE WITH COMMENT CHECKED S 5. The stack parking spaces cannot block access aisles. The aisle widths, angled L o Baltimore County Office Building
(0} NON-COMPLIANCE IS CIRCLED o b// parking and traffic flow must be shown to comply with Section 409.4.C or additicnal e Towson, MD 21204
(BA) BE ADVISED (NOT NECESSARY FOR CRG C variances will be required. Also if the sicn support is not caleculated in the o '
LEPROVAL, BUT MUST BE ADDRESSED permitted square foatace of the sicn, threre is a conflict with zoning pollicy 2T7-1.3 -
DISTRICT: PRIOR TC FINAL ZONING APPROVAL) w éfq and Section 413.2.e (3.C.2.R.) ard a variance would be required, (See comment #2 on s Re: Petition for Zoning Variance

ADDITIONAL COMMENTS ADDED LAST BY PLAN DATE - 9/14/69.) 31/3/89_ As recuirec by Sectiom 4723.3 (B.0.7 » tre plan trat A Case #89-500-A
S tha Dact, of Trasfiz Srgireering 785 Amrreyen e Tar LAsh STATK TenYong BTG trarfiz cirouiation S 2 b
— B R " rl/
25 oropoged. R Dear Mgflaines:

Remove all stack parking spaces near the proposed retail building and recalculate the T
parking at 5/1,000 sgquare feet. Show and identify the parking spaces supporting each S I am in receipt of your decision in the abov f :
L separate use and if cross parking leases (across lot lines) are anticipated, clearly v our company's appreciation for your conﬁdeetFEETi?CEd case and wish to express
2/3/89 C.R.G. plan - 3 mini-warehouses, 1 60" x 256' retail building, 1 separate indicate this on the plan. Also, remcve note #9 relating to the service garage use. T at which you arrived. The County is well ration of the matter and the decision
S 20° % 36' cffice/residence, 1 separate 40" x 60' drive-in bank building (2 lots e Indicate the type of durable, dustless parking, maneuvering and aisle surface and T : _ y ell served by your efforts.

Very truly yours, proposed); essentially the same plan was presented at the first zoning hearing and el aﬁ note that ali spaces will pe rermanently striped per Section 409 (B.C.Z.R.). el Sin\‘:ﬁh’ yours,

. PR 6 - the special exception and variances were granted on 4/14/89, case #89-362-XA. B Indicate by metes and bounds tne limit of the car wash special exception area and R o
A s : ',/ e . include the car wash into the F.A.R. calculations as on the 6/22/89 plan. Indicate DT \’—1

/'Z’_’"“M'/"J’- 71["'““’5‘ _' AR 5/30/83 plan cubmitted in the second zoning hearing #89-500-SPH " - the retail single or double face sign and type of illumination, if proposed. T
. Flanigan Fuilding and separate bank and separate office/residence buildings were eliminated A @ﬁ 53173705, sec-mibe the tuce of zuto serviges proposed in B9 zuto services bldz. T L:Q'_rence,lv{. Macks

R and a car wash building and a combination glass installer/fast lube and tune building " Vice President

were included on the plan. The office/residence was relocated within one of the 7. TFinal zoning approval is contingent upon the resolution of all comments, the autcome
mini-storage buildings and the property was subdivided into three lots. The previcus of any additional required public hearings and the inclusion of the blue commercial _ _
site plan was amended at the hearing and a new special exception for a car wash and & site plan checklist information on the building permit site plans. S:_" R LMM/1h

additional variances were granted on 5/23/89.

3
i

County Executive

Dennus F. Rasmussen N LOCATION: NE side of intersection
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This is the third C.R.G. meeting and there has been two zoning hearings previously
held on this preperty. The principal plan changes are as follows:

Minkhasl §
Tr ic B

ngineer Assce. 1l

o e e g e 9/14/89 1st amended C.R.G. plan was essentially the same plan as submitted in the

" ."’:‘ ‘3“&;," ba TR second zoning hearing, including 3 lots.

b
é

-

10/16/89 2nd amended C.R.G. plan currently submitted for approval substitutes a

retail building for the combination glass installer/lube and tune building on 2 lots
again. o / ?
S L1~ (Eih*!? r\éZHng7

e TMTI T W. CARL RICHARDS, JR- 2

-2l pm 8 _." ‘.
RS L Y T When the following comments are addressed as a condition of zoning approval, a e Zoning Coordinator

red-lined latest public hearing plan must be submitted to the Zoning Commissioner
clearly showing all plan changes since the zoning hear 1g with a cover letter
requesting a determination whether cr not the new plan is within the spirit and
intent of the latest hearing plan. If not approved, another special hearing would be
required to further amend the plan.

:'ffiwzf'% 14 _ﬁn wddrre rnl ‘f,/;(ﬁi’bﬁ:é‘d

STV/LYON ASSOCIATES STV/LYON ASSOCIATES

e L s s ROYSTON, MUELLER, MCLEAN & REID B "t % ENGINEEES ARCHITECTS PLANNERS .
ROYSTON, MUELLER. MCLEAN & REID ok o cays AT LAY A o 2l GO S S1207 2722 S Baltimore County
e Mr. J. Robert Haines

TCETO RS A ; < _ SITE 600 RN o 301,944.9112 FAX 301/298.2794 November 27, 1989
RETERT ' i ‘ i ) ¢ COMNSEL .. R T s Telex 87999 Paze 2
R T R R.TATLOR McLEAN 02 WEST PENNSYIVARIA AVENUE CARROLL W ROYSTOM . . ?
D L e Tt AN o n o] R : RICHARD A REID H ANTHONY MUELLER
RiCtisRTr A BB CARATEL w RN - N 21204-4575 q
e e . . - PLoe o EONY MUELDD R E HARRISON STONE TOWSON , MARYLAND JoHN L ASKEW
LOLaRRE S ST TOWSON, MARYLAND 2120424575 1 ASKEN : ¢ 5 KLINGERHOFER Il — EUGENE W CUNNINGHAM. IR ‘ ggvggg?ﬂ 27, 1399
- Co T I 2. Variance per '
S : Retail B 313 ’ 58Ct1or_1 .102.2 for a 30' setback between the proposed
211 Building and Mini-Storage Building "A".

’“"i'\_lk'?“?:.}';i]“ o _ Pl o EsNINGHAY LR THOMAS F McDONOUGH (3011 B23-1560
".Ho.\l_;; E oy TR o o LAUREL P EVANS TELECOPIER FAX 1301 B2A 7339
LanRE~CE BoRA LT L : : KEITH R.TRUFFER S .
AUVRID G OREVANS BRI St B ROBERT § HANDZO ) . . . . ' .
RN EOWARD | GILLISS January 23, 1930 o - Baltimore County Cffice of Planning and Zoning 3.  Vvariance per Section 102.2 for a 45' setback bet L
ROHERT S HAND. iﬁﬁfi};ﬁﬁi&ﬁﬁf‘R' “ : County Office Building S B ) Building and the Office/Residence Buildin ck between the Mini-Storage
FIvRAKT 1 LTI ATEPHEN 5 KARINA . 111 West Chesapeake Avenue 'ng.
( LARKY HOTAGTIROIR e , Towson, Maryland 21204 o H
cpoRGE B OHEWDS L Vo TR e ; s - Ca e In case #89-500-SPHXA, the fcllowing vari 3

. ARSI . . : o . ' arian ;

- o o still applicable: 3 ces and special exception are

BN W BRO® NN R
R R ) ; Attention: Mr, J. Robert Haines, o
IAMD DELIVERY ‘ i jeed . .
Z w - ‘ Zoning Commissioner o 1. Special exception per Section 236.4 to allow a Car Wash in a BR zone

J. Robert Haines . - ' Mr. Carl Richards ) . " | ot Reference: Merritt Station : 2. Variance per Section ; .
zoning Commissioner, e e Office of ’-‘?lannl‘?g ?nd zoning " £ oi ' Zoning Case #89-500-SPHXA quired 30? for the Aufgﬁc‘afizgrsa 1? rear Setoack instead of the re-
Baltimore County o b T v e County Office Building ; e : ervices buiiding.
office of planning & Zoning C L 111 west Chesapeake Avenue % 3 Our Job No.:  61-8205 3. Variance per Section 238.2 for Cogi -
% % f . a 20' side setback instead of h
Towson, Maryland 21204 Towson, Maryland 21204 i S quired 30' for the A . : 2k cf the re-
' . | | 4 | i Dear Mr. Haines: g utomotive Services Building.
qe: Case No.: 89-500-SPEXA (Merrltt goulevard) RE: Merrict Statlon : & R 4, Variance per Section 2 ' -
zoning Case #89~500-SPHXA  Z As a condition of zoming approval for this project, the Joning Office is - 30" for M?m_g,tmge Bi?igizor..g..l setback irstead of the required
= requesting that you review and determine whether or not the CRG Plan is . 9 :
o within the spirit and intent of the Jatest hearing plan. Enclosed please The following variances a ic '
At our hnearing in the ahove-captioned case tbiis past Friday, _ s . . - . . B find a copy of the approved CRG Plan and a red lined print of the latest : g re no longer applicable trom case 89-500-SPHXA:
June 9, 1989, you inguired whether or not th2 heignt of the Reference 18 made to the enclose ecter from yon to Zoning Plat #89-500-SPHXA for your review. 1. Variance per Secti . :
light ;oles c’:ould he redaced from the 30 feet shown. Comr.nismoner Haines dated November 27,.1989. As guch letcer quired SolpfOr thelgztgigﬁéogniv?? ngor_lillds_,etback instead of the re-
indicates, we are hopeful that the ;onmg_Cc‘)mmlgsmngr_mlld Since the above referenced zoning Case was approved, there have been some - es tuilging.
my client informs me that reducing this heighnt to 20 feet or approve our‘reviseq CrRG Plan, as being within the spirit an minor changes in the subdivision 1ines, which will no longer require some 2. Variance per Section 2 e _
less will pose no problems. Therefore, please feel free to intent of his previous Order in the case dat.:ed June.23, 1989. of the variances granted. There are also some variances granted in case quired 3O'pf0r the Automgfgeefggrsiés g".j? selback instead of the re-
~laces such a restriction in your Order. My understanding is that the current delay 1in gragtlgg such ‘ number 89-362-XA which no longer apply. es Building.
i approval, stems from concern over our reduction of the rear & The sizes of each building remai ) o
gincerely yours, serback from 49 feet to 44.8 feet. : R In the case 89-362-XA, the following variances and special exception are 3 Buildings "B" and "C" has %ngga;??gﬁgﬁys:2§£ dlzetgcgag}g? of Ménl-Storage
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Dear Commissioner daines:
NDear Carl:

-

line,.
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e hopeful ' . 3 Project Manager
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at W . ) :
oved. b 2
b . o PCR/sem
Thanx you for your acrention o his _ R 1. variance per Section 238.2 for a 12' setback instead of the required
: 30' for the Office/Residence. cc: Mr. Rich Israel - Siena Corporation
Sincerely Mr. E. Harr:ison Stone - Royston, Mueller, Mclean & Reid
o ; - Mr. Carl Richards - Office of Planning and Zoning
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June 3, 1998

AMRESCO CAPITAL, L -
o McGuirs, Woods, Bat 2 & Bouothe LLP
The Blaustein Building
One North Charies Street
Baltimore, MD 21201

RE: Zoning Verification
1100 North Point Road
- EZ Store, Merritt Station
15th Election District

To Whom It May Concern:

Your letter to Arnold Jablon, Director of Permits and Development
Management, has been referred to me for reply. The zoning of this site per the 1 inch =
200 feet scale zoning map #SE-1F is B.R. (Business Roadside). As such, the use of
the site as an EZ store (mini-warehouse) is permitted. Granted zoning hearing case
#89-362-X and #89-500-SPHXA permitted building uses and setbacks. The site was
aiso approved on the latest amended County Review Group (CRG) plan, file #X\V-486.
Any structure damaged to any extent or destroyed by fire or other casualty may be
restored within two (2) years after such destruction or damage, provided it complies with
the prior zoning hearings. Density requirements are not applicabie on this site. Per the

gaf%nzementioned zoning hearings and CRG plan, the required number of parking spaces
is 22,

A review of files in the Code Enforcement office found no violations or
alleged violations within the past three (3) years or any enforcement proceedings
against this site that are pending or contemplated. All required fees hava been paid and
no such fees which would have applicability to the project are pending or contemplated.

| trust that the information set forth in this Ietter is sufficiently detailed and
responsive to the request. If you need further information or have any questions, please

do not hesitate to contact me at 410-887-3391
wae / 55('
John J. ‘Sullivan, Jr.

Planner II, Zoning Review

JJS:rye
C. zoning case #89-500-SPHXA & #89-362-X

Enclosure

Primied wih Soybesn ink
on Aacycied Papes

Development Processing
County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MAR_YLA&I‘D\
I OFFICE OF BUDGET & FINANCE ~ |
{; - MISCELLANEQUS RECEIPT

048792C3

. FOR:_

DATE___ 5/19/98 001-615%0
40,00 (JJ3) E
| ECEVED Ballard Spahr Andres & Ingersoll
VERIFICATION $98-1882 S

Merritt Station
Icta 1 & 2

i e st i

PNK - AGENCY YELLOW - CUSTOMER

Al RECEIT
T R
| |soum  S0198 16:15:43

- |5 HISCELLANOUR "G4 RECEIPT

3:306 CASHIER KOAS KNG ORYWER 7

4000 CHEX

— S, . b T — —— ) ) °

3 Right 1o Rebuild Following Camglty: In the event of casualty 10 the project, in

whole or in part, the project:

_ZL_ May be rebuilt substantially in its current form (i.e., no loss- of
square foomgewotpﬁnnmw
- applicable’

i i in i upon
May not be rebuilt substantially in jis current form cxcept
snti)srfaction of the following conditons an_dlor limitations: [insert
specific requirements concerning restoration n:f the project and
atach a copy of the applicable restoration Tequirements]:

4 Density Reguirements: Applicable __ Not Applicable _K If applicable, please

units per __

i number of apartment units permitted per actc OF squars fect:
pacify he [please attach applicable ordinance]}.

Parking Spages Required at Project: specify the number of parking spaces
5- = " bl . Pl_ca::m]_ kéu: » d: _pz.'z ﬂ“ ”ﬂr’ a', Iig
required af the E{r%ect [please attach a}:}!}’wgn e Bé}im : ‘ e R

P, - /I’IM

L =S — 52, At wnd [aTws

6 No Violations: Ali Development-Related Fees Paid. We are unaware of (a) the
emsn:nce of any violations or alleged violations o_f any ;m_ﬁng. subdivision, building or (:x)mxlar
ordinances or regulations applicable 1o the project wn.hm the past tiree y-:rus.feuor any
enforcement proceedings against the project that are pending or contemplated. All ludmrFquuedany
1o have been paid in connection with the development md use of the project, mcm ti y
itnpact-related fees, have been paid, and no such fees which would have applicability

project are otherwise pending or comemplated.

¢ e S ——

If you should have any guestions concerning this matter, please contact me at (44 ___

LEL7-33 %/

Pef-m; r

o S aar AV )
Zﬂulﬂ’

>, 2
[spplicable jurisdictional office]

i o o9 5
Sincerely yg.ﬂ P radd AP
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STV Incorporated <

21 Governor's Courit
Baltimore, Maryland 21244-2722
(410)944-911 '298.27494

May 11, 1998
1120-1878

Baltimore County
Department of Permits .
111 W, Chesapeake Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21204

Attention: Mr. Amold Jablon
Director

oference: Lots 1 & 2 MERRITT STATION
Baltimor+ County, Maryland

Dear Mr. Jablon:

Submitted herewith are three copies of an ALTA/ACSM Land Title Survey of the above-
referenced project site, which we prepared on May 3, 1998. The property is zoned BR and
benefits by variances, special exceptions, etc. from Cases 89-362XA and 89-500-SPHXA.

Our client has requested that we solicit a letter from Baltimore County confirming that the
subject property is not in violation of local zoning or building codes. Attached is a copy of the

format in which they would like the Zoning Verification to be prepared. Could you please
review this information and forward your verification to me?

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please contact me at your
convenience.

I believe our client plans to settle on the property on or about May 26, 1998, so anything you
could do to expedite this matter would be greatly appreciated.

Very truly yours,
STV INCORP TED
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ZONING VERIFICATION
DATE: May __, 1998

TO: AMRESCO CAPITAL, L.P.
c/o McGuire Woods Battle & Boothe LLP
The Blaustein Building
One North Charles Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

Re: PROJECT: EZ Store
ADDRESS: 1100 North Point Koad, Dundalk, Baltimore County, Maryland
Ladies and Gentlemen:

We have been advised that \AMRESCO CAPI1AL, L.P. is consndcrmg ﬁnar_.:ing the
above-described project. In that regard, we have been asked to provide you with certain Zomng
information in connection with this project.

1. Currenr Zoning: The project is currently zoned ___, which permits the usc of the
project as a -

sp:cifyti:cm:mbaofapuunemunispermjncdpumnrsquect__uniuper_
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ZONING VERIFICATION
DATE: May2#, 1998

TO: AMRESCO CAPITAL, L.P.
¢/o McGuire Woods Battle & Boothe LLP
The Blaustein Building
Ome North Charles Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

Re: PROJECT: EZ Store property ]
ADDRESS: 1100 North Point Road, Dundalk, Baltimore County, Maryland

Ladies and Gentlemen:

We have been advised that AMRESCO CAPITAL, L.P. is_ oonsidcxjng fmax;cing the
above-described project. In that regard, we have been asked to provide you with certain zoning
information in connection with this project.

1. Current Zoning: The project is currently zoncd 2K, which permits the use of the a7
project as a _AMing - Wharekevse. , -wewTHatwrwharght-(if current zoning does not permi

the use of the project as its current use as 3 matter of right, pt
applicable ordinance]:

4 >/
Zﬁamfd_/taui?_%cwﬁ. FG-3b2~ XA dnd £9-328-504XK7.

2, ance Wi n i nirenents. ﬁased on the materials e Pinct
i ject is: 2 roved Poralore Méneo ged §
b S L iy AN A
A legally conforming use
A legally non-conforming use
A legally conforming structure
A legally nen<conforming structure
Non-conforming

explain) [please attach

l

If non-conforming or legally non-conforming, 1o the b_est of your knowledge, the
project is non-conformming [or legally non-conforming] in the following respects:

P R Y AV

e Ll

533252 00§ . R
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3 Rizht 10 Rebuild Following Casualty: In the evert of casualty o the project. in
whole or in part, the project:

May be rebuilt substantially in its current form (i.e., no loss'of
square footage, same footprint, same mmber of apartments umts,
if applicable)

————

May not be rebuilt substanrially in is cusrent foqn except 1pon
satisfaction of the following conditions and/or limitancps: {ins=rt
specific requirements concerning restoration o_f the project and
attach a copy of the applicable restoration requirements]:

4 Density Reguiverpents: Applicable __ Not Applicable __ If applicable, please

[please attach applicable ordinance].

required at the project [please attach applicable ordinance]:

unmaﬂ:rofrigbt(ifcu:rcnt:onix;gdom not permit
the use of the project as its current use as a marer of right, please explain) [pleasc attach

applicable ordinance]: e

2. Conformance with Current Zoping Requircments. Based on the materials

available from our records, the project is:

A legally conforming use

A legally non-conforming use

A legally conforming structure

A legally non-conforming structure
Non-conforming

If non-conforming or legally non-conforming, 10 the best of your knowledge, the

project is non-conforming [or legally non-conforming] in the following respects:

133251001

5.  Rarking Spaces Required at Project: Please specify the number of parking spaces

6.  No Violations: All Development-Rejated Fees Pzid. We are unaware of (a) the
existence of any violations or alleged violations of any zoning, subdivision, building or similar
ordinances or regulations applicable o the project within the past tiree years, or(b)_any
enforcement proceedings against the project that are pending or contcmplxr.ed-. All'fees requxred_
to have been paid in connection with the development and use of the project, m:h}dmg any
impact-reiated fees, have been paid, and no such fees which would have applicability to the
project are otherwise pending or comemplated.

» et el

If you should have any questions concerrning this mauer, please contactme at () ___

Sincerely yours,

[applicable jurisdictional office]

By:
Title:
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